

To:







Date: October 12, 2022

Re: Update: Naloxone Take-Home Distribution by Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC) and Rural Health Clinics (RHC)

AmeriHealth Caritas PA and AmeriHealth Caritas PA CHC (the "Plan") are following the guidelines outlined in the Pennsylvania Department of Human Services (DHS) Medical Assistance Bulletin (MAB) 08-22-19 regarding the procedure for submitting claims for a take-home supply of naloxone. This bulletin makes obsolete MA Bulletin 08-21-07, titled "Naloxone Distribution by Federally Qualified Health Centers and Rural Health Clinics," issued October 21, 2021.

Please submit to our plan, via claim/encounters for a take-home supply of nasal or injectable naloxone distributed to Members/Participants as follows:

- 1. Procedure code T1015 with all other applicable service codes
- 2. For reporting and tracking purposes include the appropriate zero-pay HCPCS code on a separate claim line so the Department can track the distribution:

Code	Code Description
G1028	Take-home supply of nasal naloxone; 2-pack of 8 mg per 0.1 ml
	nasal spray (provision of the services by a Medicare-enrolled Opioid
	Treatment Program); list separately in addition to code for primary
	procedure
G2215	Take home supply of nasal naloxone; 2-pack of 4 mg per 0.1 ml nasal
	spray (provision of the services by a Medicare-enrolled Opioid
	Treatment Program); list separately in addition to code for primary
	procedure
G2216	Take home supply of injectable naloxone (provision of the services
	by a Medicare-enrolled opioid treatment program); list separately in
	addition to code for primary procedure

To read the complete details of MAB 08-22-19 visit the Provider website at

<u>www.amerihealthcaritaspa.com</u> \rightarrow Providers \rightarrow DHS/Medical Assistance Bulletins or <u>www.amerihealthcaritaschc.com</u> \rightarrow Providers \rightarrow Resources \rightarrow Department of Human Services (DHS) news and bulletins

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact your Provider Account Executive or Provider Services at 1-800-521-6007.